Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Interlink

. Internet

. Collection
. Group

1 Collection of millions of computer interlinked to one another is called

. IEEE 802.2
. IEEE 802.3
. TCP/IP

e

2 Which of the following is an internet protocol

1969
1976
1978
1980

3 The USA Defence Department initiated the Internet is

UoOwr UTOWP UOwr

A. America Rational Program
Association
B. Advanced Residential
Programming Association

4 ARPA stands for C. Advanced Research Project
Agency
D. Arizonas Russian Program of
Association

U.S Government
Pak Telecom
United Nations
None

5 Who owns the internet

cowm»

A phone line Modern
PSL

Cable Modern

All

6 A computer can be linked to the internet through

oowm»

7 How many types of addressing scheme

o o1V W

Similar IP address

Unique 15 - digit number
Unique IP address
Common name and number

8 Every host computer on the Internet has a (n)

4 bits
16 bits
32 bits
256 bits

9 A standard IP address is composed of a total of

Packet switching Domain system
Domain name system

Domain

Domain numbering system

10 The system that translates an IP address into an easier name is called

Http

.com
Html
Url

1" Which of the following is a top-level domain

.edu
.org
.gov
.army

12 All of the following are top level domains except

DOmP» DOWP DOWP DOmP DOmP» D0ODP

Architecture

Manufacturer
How does the internet differentiate one computer from another

13 IP address

All

Www

. Http

C. Microsoft
D. Com

w» o0 Wy

14 What is the protocol in the URL "http : // www. Microsoft.com"



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Which of the following function is used to get current data

A collection of related web pages is called;

The world wide web was introduced in;

A computer can be linked to the internet through;

Who is the owner of internet?

Which of is not a leading search engine;

Which of the following in an Internet Protocol?

Symbol that separates parts in an E-mail, address is;

A is a computer that provides services to other computers on the networks;

There are types of addressing schemes on the internet

An IP address consists of;

Which of the following is top level domain?

A web page is written in?

To find some information on the world wide web, we use:

The unique address of a web page on the world wide web is;

An IP address uses;

World wide web started in:

Who owns theinternet.

owp

ow>

ow>

OWP» TOWP UOwWP Uowp

ow» Cowp
>H A

om» CDOWP CUOW

W DOUP DOW

owr» ©

owm» Cowp

Exact

Month
Year

Web-link

Internet
Linking

1960s
Mid 1970s

2000

A phone-line modem

DSL
Cable Modem

Bill Gates

Charles Babbage

USA

Google
Yahoo
Excite

Ethernet
Arcnet

MAC

Client
Terminal
Router

Three
Four
Five

8-bits
16-bits

64-bits
.Com

.edu
.gov

FTP
HTTP
Any of above

Search engine

Yellow pages
Explorer

HTML
Hyperlink

Website

4 bits
16 bits
32 bits

1960
1970
1999
Us government

Pak telecom
United Nation



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

is used to find information on the world wide wed.

Which of the following services is provided by internet.

Who is responsible for security of online data.

PTCLis a

Which is a top domain

How many types of addressing scheme are.

Internet differences one computer from another by.

The Length of IP address.

contains permanents IP address.

.com, .edu and .gov are examples of.

Which of the following is used to find information an world wide web.

Software that is used to view and search pages on internet is.

A collection of related web pages is called.

Web pages are written in which type of language is.

The computer on internet that contain websites are called.

Symbol that separates parts in an e mail address.

. Web browser
. Web site

. Web server
Www

FTP
E-Mail

omr DoOmP

User
Lan administrator

Organization obtaining the data
Internet

Web browser
Search engine

HTTP
URL
HTML

OW» CTOowP TOowmP

3
4
5
Architecture
Manufacture
Brand Name

4- bits
16- bits

64- bits
Client

User
NLC

OWP» UOWP UOWP UOW

e -mail
tag
protocol

ow>

. Web browser
. Web site

. Web server

. Web server

. Web site

WWwW

A
B
D
A
C. Web page
D
A
B. Web portal

. Web server
. SQL

. TCP

. Central computers
. Site computers
C. Client

D
A
C.FTP
D
A
B

oom»
H e

>



