

Computer Science Ics Part 1 Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Collection of millions of computer interlinked to one another is called	A. Interlink B. Internet C. Collection D. Group
2	Which of the following is an internet protocol	A. IEEE 802.2 B. IEEE 802.3 C. TCP/IP D. سو
3	The USA Defence Department initiated the Internet is	A. 1969 B. 1976 C. 1978 D. 1980
4	ARPA stands for	A. America Rational Program Association B. Advanced Residential Programming Association C. Advanced Research Project Agency D. Arizonas Russian Program of Association
5	Who owns the internet	A. U.S Government B. Pak Telecom C. United Nations D. None
6	A computer can be linked to the internet through	A. A phone line Modern B. PSL C. Cable Modern D. All
7	How many types of addressing scheme	A. 3 B. 2 C. 5 D. 8
8	Every host computer on the Internet has a (n)	A. Similar IP address B. Unique 15 - digit number C. Unique IP address D. Common name and number
9	A standard IP address is composed of a total of	A. 4 bits B. 16 bits C. 32 bits D. 256 bits
10	The system that translates an IP address into an easier name is called	A. Packet switching Domain system B. Domain name system C. Domain D. Domain numbering system
11	Which of the following is a top-level domain	A. Http Bcom C. Html D. Url
12	All of the following are top level domains except	Aedu Borg Cgov Darmy
13	How does the internet differentiate one computer from another	A. Architecture B. Manufacturer C. IP address D. All
14	What is the protocol in the URL "http : // www. Microsoft.com"	A. Www B. Http C. Microsoft D. Com
		· - ·

15	Which of the following function is used to get current data	A. Exact B. Today C. Month D. Year
16	A collection of related web pages is called;	A. Web-link B. Web site C. Internet D. Linking
17	The world wide web was introduced in;	A. 1960s B. Mid 1970s C. 1989 D. 2000
18	A computer can be linked to the internet through;	A. A phone-line modem B. DSL C. Cable Modem D. All of these
19	Who is the owner of internet?	A. Bill Gates B. Charles Babbage C. USA D. No one
20	Which of is not a leading search engine;	A. Google B. Yahoo C. Excite D. Netscape Navigator
21	Which of the following in an Internet Protocol?	A. Ethernet B. Arcnet C. TCP/IP D. MAC
22	Symbol that separates parts in an E-mail, address is;	A. \$ B. # C. ^ D. @
23	A is a computer that provides services to other computers on the networks;	A. Client B. Terminal C. Router D. Host
24	There aretypes of addressing schemes on the internet	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five
25	An IP address consists of;	A. 8-bits B. 16-bits C. 32-bits D. 64-bits
26	Which of the following is top level domain?	ACom Bedu Cgov D. All of above
27	A web page is written in?	A. HTML B. FTP C. HTTP D. Any of above
28	To find some information on the world wide web, we use:	A. Search engine B. Search guide C. Yellow pages D. Explorer
29	The unique address of a web page on the world wide web is;	A. HTML B. Hyperlink C. URL D. Website
30	An IP address uses;	A. 4 bits B. 16 bits C. 32 bits D. 256 bits
31	World wide web started in:	A. 1960 B. 1970 C. 1989 D. 1999
32	Who owns theinternet.	A. Us government B. Pak telecom C. United Nation

		D. None of these
33	is used to find information on the world wide wed.	A. Web browser B. Web site C. Search engine D. Web server
34	Which of the following services is provided by internet.	A. WWW B. FTP C. E-Mail D. All
35	Who is responsible for security of online data.	A. User B. Lan administrator C. Internet service D. Organization obtaining the data
36	PTCL is a	A. Internet B. ISP C. Web browser D. Search engine
37	Which is a top domain	A. HTTP B. URL C. HTML DCom
38	How many types of addressing scheme are.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
39	Internet differences one computer from another by.	A. Architecture B. Manufacture C. IP Address D. Brand Name
40	The Length of IP address.	A. 4- bits B. 16- bits C. 32 - bits D. 64- bits
41	contains permanents IP address.	A. Client B. User C. NLC D. Server
42	.com, .edu and .gov are examples of.	A. e -mail B. tag C. protocol D. top level domain
43	Which of the following is used to find information an world wide web.	A. Web browser B. Web site C. Search engine D. Web server
44	Software that is used to view and search pages on internet is.	A. Web server B. Web browser C. Web page D. Web site
45	A collection of related web pages is called.	A. WWW B. Web portal C. Web site D. Web server
46	Web pages are written in which type of language is.	A. SQL B. HTML C. FTP D. TCP
47	The computer on internet that contain websites are called.	A. Central computers B. Site computers C. Client D. Web server
48	Symbol that separates parts in an e mail address.	A. \$ B. # C. @ D. ^
		D. ^